TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM336584

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/17/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Collision Centers International, Inc.		04/10/2001	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Collision Centers International, Inc.	
Street Address:	104 S Missouri, Suite 202	
City:	Claremore	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1869879	CARS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

9189255227 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 918-591-5230 Email: ip@dsda.com Leah M. Ward **Correspondent Name:**

Two West Second Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAR200.03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leah M. Ward
SIGNATURE:	/Leah M. Ward/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=CCI Merger - Utah to Delaware#page1.tif source=CCI Merger - Utah to Delaware#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005487 FRAME: 0764

source=CCI Merger - Utah to Delaware#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005487 FRAME: 0765

APR 17 2001

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Utzh Div. Of Corp. & Comm. Code

of

COLLISION CENTERS INTERNATIONAL, INC. 089099 (a Utah Corporation)

into

COLLISION CENTERS INTERNATIONAL, INC. U.Q (a Delaware Corporation)

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF UTAH:

Pursuant to the provisions of the Utah Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporations adopt the following Articles of Merger:

- 1. Collision Centers International, Inc., a Utah corporation ("CCI Utah"), owns all of the issued and outstanding capital stock of Collision Centers International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("CCI Delaware"). This merger of CCI Utah into its wholly owned subsidiary, CCI Delaware, is being effected pursuant to Section 16-10a-1104 of the Utah Business Corporation Act. The Plan of Merger is as follows:
 - (a) At the Effective Time, as described below, CCI Utah shall merged with and into CCI Delaware, with CCI Delaware being the surviving corporation.
 - (b) At the Effective Time, each one (1) share of issued and outstanding common stock of CCI Utah then held of record by each shareholder of CCI Utah, shall, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, be cancelled and shall be converted into one (1) share of the common stock of CCI Delaware.
 - (c) Within a reasonable time after the Effective Time, each holder of CCI Utah's common stock prior to the Merger shall surrender to CCI Delaware each certificate (the "Certificates") representing CCI Utah's common stock prior to the Merger and shall receive in exchange therefor a certificate or certificates representing the shares of common stock of CCI Delaware into which CCI Utah's common stock shall have been converted. Except as otherwise provided by law, from and after the Effective Time, each holder of a Certificate shall cease to have any rights as a shareholder of CCI Utah, except for the right to surrender such Certificate in exchange for shares of common stock of CCI Delaware as provided herein.

EAB

Department of Communes

Dissertment of Communes

Dissertment of Communes

I hereby perified that the longoing has been the
and approved on the tay of the property bears

In this pince of this Ohision and hereby bears

The Certificate thereof.

Examiner Date

Close: 64/17/8901 Remigd Number: 895457 Pandond Pate, Fib. 20

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005487 FRAME: 0766

04-17-01 09:59 REF:

- (d) From and after the Effective Time,
- (i) the separate existence of CCI Utah shall cease, except insofar as it may be continued by statute;
- (ii) CCI Delaware shall possess and be vested with all of the property, rights, privileges, powers, and franchises, and be subject to and liable for all the restrictions, disabilities, debts, liabilities, obligations, penalties and duties of each of CCI Utah and CCI Delaware;
- (iii) any action or proceeding, whether civil, criminal or administrative, pending by or against either CCI Utah or CCI Delaware as of the Effective Time, may be prosecuted as if the Merger had not taken place, or CCI Delaware may be substituted in such action or proceeding; and
- (iv) the current directors and officers of CCI Utah will serve as the directors and officers of CCI Delaware, until the next annual meeting of the shareholders of CCI Delaware or until their successors are duly elected and qualified.
- (e) The Merger shall be effective upon the filing of Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Utah (the "Effective Time).
- 2. Approval of the shareholder of CCI Delaware was not required. Approval of the shareholders of CCI Utah has been obtained at a meeting of shareholders held April 10, 2001, at which time 11,943,044 shares of Common Stock were issued and outstanding, and 5,161,651 shares of Common Stock were present at the meeting and were entitled to be cast on the plan. The votes cast for, against and abstaining were as follows:

For:	5,161,651
Against:	0
Abstain:	0

The number cast for the plan was sufficient for approval.

- 3. Immediately prior to the merger, the parent corporation, CCI Utah, owned 100% of the outstanding shares of each class of the issued and outstanding capital stock of CCI Delaware.
- 4. The merger is effective upon the filing of these Articles of Merger with the Utah Secretary of State. The effective date complies with Section 16-10a-1104(5) of the Utah Business Corporation Act.
 - 5. The address of the principal office of CCI Delaware is:

104 S. Missouri, Suite 202 Claremore, Oklahoma 74017 Date: April 10, 2001

Attest:

Collision Centers International, Inc., a Utah corporation

By Milliam Eveland, President

Date: April 10, 2001

Collision Centers International, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Attest:

William Eveland, President

L. Lucinda Morrison, Secretary